45
13
73
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 1373
1373
Sensors & Transducers
S
en

25+10+5+1+
Price Each
Order CodeOutputPrewired Type
Sensing distance Diffuse=80, Diffuse adjustable=0–300, Polarised reflex=1500
Operating temperature -15°C to +55°C
DC versions AC version
Power supply 10 to 30V dc 15 to 264V ac, 48 to 62Hz
Output NPN/PNP selectable SCR + bridge rectifier
Output current 150mA 100mA
Response time 1ms max. 20ms max.
Mftrs. List No. S5-5-C8-30=731-470, S5-1C8-20=731-481, S5-5C30-30=731-493,
S5-5B1.5-30=721-2586, S5-5C10-32=721-2598, S5-5C35-32=721-2604,
S5-5B1.5-32=721-2616
Photoswitches suitable for most direct sensing requirements in an industry standard
M18 housing.
SEN198X
M18 Diffuse and Polarised Reflex – 90° Viewing
S5 Series
731-500NPN/PNPPolarised reflex
179-358NPN/PNPDiffuse, adjustable
179-357SCRDiffuse
179-356NPN/PNPDiffuse
25+10+5+1+
Price Each
Order CodeOutputType
DC versions AC version
Power supply 10 to 30V dc 15 to 264V ac, 48 to 62Hz
Output NPN/PNP selectable SCR + bridge rectifier
Output current 150mA max. 100mA max.
Response time 1ms max. 20ms max.
Sensing distance DIffuse=80, Diffuse adjustable=0-300, Polarised reflex=1500
Operating temperature -15°C to +55°C
Mftrs. List No. S5-5-C8-35=179-356, S5-1-C8-25=179-357, S5-5-C30-35=179-358,
S5-5-B1.5-35=731-500
Ì Available AC or DC versions Ì Red LED output indication
Ì Plastic housing giving IP67 protection Ì Viewing optics turned through 90°
Ì DC versions have wire selectable NPN/PNP, light-on/dark-on output
Ì AC version is multi-voltage 15-264V ac with light-on output
Ì Long range DC version has sensitivity trimmer and green stability LED
Thread=M18 80
Cable L=2m
Reflector supplied with reflex type
SEN74X
M18 Fixed Focus – S5 Series
Sensing distance 15mm Operating temperature -15°C to +55°C
DC Version AC Version
Power supply 10 to 30V dc 15 to 264V ac, 48 to 62Hz
Current consumption 30mA max. 10mA max.
Output NPN/PNP selectable SCR + bridge rectifier
Output current 150mA max. 100mA max.
Response time 1ms 20ms max.
Mftrs. List No. S5-5-D15-30=179-259, S5-1-D15-20=731-511
Fixed focussed diffused
Ì Available AC and DC versions Ì Plastic housing giving IP67 protection
Ì DC version has wire selectable NPN/PNP, light-on/dark-on output.
Ì AC version is multi-voltage 15-264V ac with light-on output